PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Christer Boberg	09/06/2006	
Anders Lindgren	09/06/2006	
Stefan Andersson	09/09/2006	
Hans Lindgren	09/06/2006	
Justus Petersson	08/03/2007	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Telefonaktiebolaget LM Ericsson (publ)
Street Address:	Torshamnsgaten 23
City:	Stockholm
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	SE-164 83

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13082610

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (972)583-7864

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 972-583-4795

kara.coffman@ericsson.com Email:

Steven W. Smith Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 6300 Legacy Drive Address Line 2: MS EVR 1C11 Address Line 4: Plano, TEXAS 75024

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P19293-US2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steve Smith

PATENT

REEL: 026765 FRAME: 0665

Total Attachments: 6		
source=P19293#page1.tif		
source=P19293#page2.tif		
source=P19293#page3.tif		
source=P19293#page4.tif		
source=P19293#page5.tif		
source=P19293#page6.tif		

Assignment Letter

In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we,

- Christer Boberg, a citizen of Sweden residing at Vinkelvägen 7, 137 55
 Tungelsta, Sweden.
- Anders Lindgren, a citizen of Sweden residing at Stamgatan 63, 4tr.,
 SE-12574 Älvsjö, Sweden,
- Stefan Andersson, a citizen of Sweden residing at Vindragarvägen 7,
 117 50 Stockholm, Sweden,
- 4. Hans Lindgren, a citizen of Sweden residing at Turingevägen 86, SE-125 43 Älvsjö, Sweden, and
- Justus Petersson, a citizen of Sweden residing at Tegelviksgatan 38,
 SE-116 41 Stockholm, Sweden,

sell and assign to Telefonaktiebolaget LM Ericsson (publ), a corporation organized under the laws of Sweden (the Company), having registered offices at SE-164 83 Stockholm, Sweden, its successors and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the improvements in A METHOD AND ARRANGEMENT FOR PROVIDING USER INFORMATION TO A TELECOMMUNICATION CLIENT, invented by us, as described in the application for United States patent which is a national stage application of PCT international application number PCT/SE2005/000348 with an international filing date of 03/10/2005, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Address

Assignment Letter

<u> </u>	Christer First Inv	
Christer Boberg, to us	Selow by 2006, belknown and known to us to be bing instrument, and acknowled	the individual named in and ged that he/she executed the
Unidon)	Max Plommé	Kõpenhamnsgaton 14 164 42 Klota
Withess 1, Signature	Print Name	Address
While I	Peter Lundin	Ocysg, 6 172 71 Tundbubero

Print Name

Witness 1 Signature

Attorney Docket Number P19293-US1 Page 3 of 6

Assignment Letter

6 of September 2006

Anders Lindgren Second Inventor

On the <u>b</u> day of <u>Seplember</u>, 2006, before us personally appeared Anders Lindgren, to us known and known to us to be the individual named in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same.

Miness 1 Signature Print Name Habecsbey Hvie gen 18
Witness 1 Signature Print Name Address

Mali Bento Fredrik Berntsson 16341 3 pånga.
Witness 1 Signature Print Name Address

Attorney Docket Number P19293-US1 Page 4 of 6

Assignment Letter

2006-09-09 Date

Stefan Andersson Third Inventor

On the <u>THURS</u> day of <u>O9 - O9</u>, 2006, before us personally appeared Stefan Andersson, to us known and known to us to be the individual named in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same.

Witness Signature

Print Name

Daltorpsv. 3

162 44 Valling

Witness 1 Signature

Print Name

<u> DACINGSNASUAGEN</u> 80 Address 141 34 HUDDINGE

		Attorney Docket Number P19293-US1 Page 5 of 6	
	Assignment L	etter	
September 6, 2006		4- 4-	
Date		Hans Lindgren Fourth Inventor	
Hans Lindgren, to us kno	wn and known to us to	006, before us personally appeared be the individual named in and who owledged that he/she executed the	
	Hota Axelo	, <u>1962 - Gwegov 2A, 752</u> Tr Wyp	de
Witness 1 Signature/	Print Name	Address	
	Lot south	Keul Voanneu 28 Lillie	
Wiffness 2 Signature	Print Name	Address	(C)

				l
		Attorney Doc	ket Number P19293-US1 Page 6 of 6	
	Assignment	Letter		
3/8-07	<u>-</u>			
Date		Justus Petersso Fifth Inventor	on	
On the 3 day of	nown∖a'nd known to	o us to be the inc	dividual named in and	
ARPL.	Bengt 9 Pe	111107 SE	dernal Y 1235 Vaxjo	Sunde
Witness 1 Signature	Print Name	Addr	ess	
/Witness 1 Signature Letshie Poless	on Kershin	. Peterson	- 1K	
Witness 2 Signature	Print Name	Addr	ess	

RECORDED: 08/17/2011